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APPENDIX 1 

Waste Collection Service - Schedule of charges 2012/13 

Commercial and Schedule 2 Waste  

Size of Bin (litres) 

 
2012/13 Commercial 

waste (collection, 
disposal and landfill 

tax) charge 
PER LIFT 

 
2012/13 Schedule 2 

waste (collection only) 
charge 

 
PER LIFT 

1100 £14.62 £8.10 

770 £12.13 £7.85 

660 £11.30 £7.60 

500 £10.10 £7.35 

360 £9.04 £7.10 

240 £8.14 £6.85 

180 £7.68 £6.60 

120 £7.23 £6.35 

Sack £2.84 £2.12 
Please note that our standard bin sizes are highlighted in bold (other sizes may still remain in circulation but the 

council can no longer replace these “like for like” if lost or damaged).   

PILOT Chargeable Recycling Service 

 

Chargeable Dry Recycling (Black Box) Service - EAST ONLY 

 

Size of Container 
(litres) 

Commercial 
Recycling Charge 

(£) 

Schedule 2  
Recycling Charge 

(£) 

240 
180 

55 (black box) 

7.65 
7.23 
2.45 

6.85 
6.60 
2.12 

 

Chargeable Cardboard Service - SOUTH ONLY 

 

Size of Container 
(litres) 

Commercial 
Cardboard Charge 

(£) 

Schedule 2 
Cardboard Charge 

(£) 

1100 
660 
240 
120 

Tied bundle / label 

9.81 
8.63 
7.23 
6.54 
2.21 

8.10 
7.60 
6.85 
6.35 
2.12 

 

N.B. Following a ruling by HM Revenues and Customs, Commercial Waste and “Schedule 2” 

collections provided by a local authority are no longer in scope of VAT charges, so are to be 

treated as being zero rated (0% VAT).  

 


