Waste Collection Service - Schedule of charges 2012/13

Commercial and Schedule 2 Waste

Size of Bin (litres)	2012/13 Commercial waste (collection, disposal and landfill tax) charge PER LIFT	2012/13 Schedule 2 waste (collection only) charge PER LIFT
1100	£14.62	£8.10
770	£12.13	£7.85
660	£11.30	£7.60
500	£10.10	£7.35
360	£9.04	£7.10
240	£8.14	£6.85
180	£7.68	£6.60
120	£7.23	£6.35
Sack	£2.84	£2.12

Please note that our standard bin sizes are highlighted in bold (other sizes may still remain in circulation but the council can no longer replace these "like for like" if lost or damaged).

PILOT Chargeable Recycling Service

Chargeable Dry Recycling (Black Box) Service - EAST ONLY

Size of Container (litres)	Commercial Recycling Charge (£)	Schedule 2 Recycling Charge (£)
240	7.65	6.85
180	7.23	6.60
55 (black box)	2.45	2.12

Chargeable Cardboard Service - SOUTH ONLY

Size of Container (litres)	Commercial Cardboard Charge (£)	Schedule 2 Cardboard Charge (£)
1100	9.81	8.10
660	8.63	7.60
240	7.23	6.85
120	6.54	6.35
Tied bundle / label	2.21	2.12

N.B. Following a ruling by HM Revenues and Customs, Commercial Waste and "Schedule 2" collections provided by a local authority are no longer in scope of VAT charges, so are to be treated as being zero rated (0% VAT).